PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2810958

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-------------|----------------|
| JIE CHEN | 01/09/2014 |
| JAMES XING | 12/23/2013 |
| WOON T. ANG | 01/01/2014 |
| HILAL GUL | 03/14/2014 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | INTELLIGENTNANO INC |
|-----------------|---------------------|
| Street Address: | 11216-23A AVENUE |
| City: | EDMONTON, ALBERTA |
| State/Country: | CANADA |
| Postal Code: | T6J 4X7 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 13238947 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (978)268-8715

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 312-876-1400

Email: ptocorrespondence@evanlawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: EVAN LAW GROUP LLC **Address Line 1:** 600 W. JACKSON BLVD.

Address Line 2: SUITE 625

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60661

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | INT01-002-CIP-US |
|-------------------------|------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | FRANK R. COZZI |
| SIGNATURE: | /FRC/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 04/11/2014 |

Total Attachments: 3

source=INT01-002-CIP-US EXECUTED ASGN-CHEN AND ANG#page1.tif

source=INT01-002-CIP-US EXECUTED ASGN-XING#page1.tif

source=INT01-002-CIP-US EXECUTED ASGN-GUL#page1.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jie Chen, James Xing and Woon T. Ang referred to as ASSIGNORS, have invented a certain invention entitled ENHANCED ANIMAL CELL GROWTH USING ULTRASOUND, filed on September 21, 2011 and assigned Application Serial No 13/238,947; and

WHEREAS, IntelligentNano Inc., incorporated under the laws of Canada, with a principal place of business at 11216-23A Avenue, Edmonton, Alberta, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefore.

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said applications or any non-provisional, continuation, division, renewall, substitute or reissue thereof as well as any and all provisional applications from which said applications claim priority for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNORS also assigns all of its rights, title, and interest in and to said invention, the worldwide right to file applications for Letters Patent for said invention, and all applications for Letters Patent for said invention, which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said applications, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS, and ASSIGNORS will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or afficiavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said applications, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof. An attorney of record is authorized and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert into this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known, and correct any minor typographical errors.

| DATE | Jan 9 2014 | et C | ng tig to to to t |
|---------|------------|-------------|---|
| DATE | | Jie Chen | |
| DATE | | James Xing | 71.747.747.1 |
| DATE | 1 Jan 2014 | | o la Nove de la Constantina del Constantina de la Constantina del Constantina de la |
| DATE | | Woon T. Ang | |
| West to | | Hilal Gul | , 6 6 - |

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jie Chen, James Xing and Woon T. Ang referred to as ASSIGNORS, have invented a certain invention entitled ENHANCED ANIMAL CELL GROWTH USING ULTRASOUND, filed on September 21, 2011 and assigned Application Serial No 13/238,947; and

WHEREAS, IntelligentNano Inc., incorporated under the laws of Canada, with a principal place of business at 11216 23A Avenue, Edmonton, Alberta, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefore.

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said applications or any non-provisional, continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof as well as any and all provisional applications from which said applications claim priority for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNORS also assigns all of its rights, title, and interest in and to said invention, the worldwide right to file applications for Letters Patent for said invention, and all applications for Letters Patent for said invention, which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said applications, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS, and ASSIGNORS will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said applications, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof. An attorney of record is authorized and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert into this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known, and correct any minor typographical errors.

| DATE | | |
|------|-------------|-------------|
| | | Jie Chen |
| DATE | Dec 23/2013 | |
| | | James Xing |
| DATE | | |
| | | Woon T. Ang |
| DATE | | |
| | | Hilal Gul |

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jie Chen, James Xing and Woon T. Ang referred to as ASSIGNORS, have invented a certain invention entitled ENHANCED ANIMAL CELL GROWTH USING ULTRASOUND, filed on September 21, 2011 and assigned Application Serial No 13/238,947; and

WHEREAS, IntelligentNano Inc., incorporated under the laws of Canada, with a principal place of business at 11216 23A Avenue, Edmonton, Alberta, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefore.

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said applications or any non-provisional, continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof as well as any and all provisional applications from which said applications claim priority for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNORS also assigns all of its rights, title, and interest in and to said invention, the worldwide right to file applications for Letters Patent for said invention, and all applications for Letters Patent for said invention, which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said applications, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS, and ASSIGNORS will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said applications, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof. An attorney of record is authorized and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert into this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known, and correct any minor typographical errors.

| DATE | | | |
|------|------------|-------------|--|
| | | Jie Chen | |
| DATE | | | |
| | | James Xing | |
| DATE | | | |
| | | Woon T. Ang | |
| DATE | 03/14/2014 | > mind | |
| | · | Hilal Gui | |

PATENT REEL: 032656 FRAME: 0792

RECORDED: 04/11/2014